	WEMMH-1594 (4/03)			
Form PTD-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)	119 S Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMAR	KS ONLY			
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les);	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
BEAR ARCHERY, INC.	Name: SOP SERVICES, INC.			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2325-B Rengissance Drive, Suite 10			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Las Veges State: Nevada Zip: 89119			
☑ Corporation-State-FLORIDA				
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenshlp			
	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	General Partnership			
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Nevada</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other			
Other	If assignee is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Execution Date: September 29, 2003	(Dosignations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes, 🛄 No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See Attached Exhibit A	See Attached Exhibit A			
Additional number(s) attached 🖾 Yes 🔲 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and 36			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name:				
Internal Address: <u>Woodard, Emh</u> ardt, Mo <u>rlarty, McNett</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$915,00			
memai Address. <u>- vydodajoj, Eminajoj, Ivid Ismy, vietverr</u>	☐ Enclosed			
& Henry LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument	8. Deposit account number:			
·	23-3030			
Circle, Suite 3700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Charles J. Mever October 2, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;				

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:001077-000001.CJM/dys.243232
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Washington, D.C. 20231
VIA FACSIMILE (703) 806-5995

?-2003 14:30 FROM: TO:17033065995 P.005/006

Exhibit A

Tm. Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date
691,222	BEAR	1/12/60
691,225	ALASKAN	1/12/60
695,598	RAZORHEADS	4/5/60
808,824	LITTLE BEAR	11/18/86
973,886	JENNINGS	11/27/73
1,177,438	BEAR-HUG BOW QUIVER	11/10/81
1,226,367	BEAR-TITE	2/8/83
1,301,884	PANDA	10/23/84
1,306,227	SHUR-HIT	1120/84
1,409,627	UNISTAR	9/16/86
1,409,629	DEVASTATOR	9/16/86
1,499,756	SUN BEAR	8/9/88
1,813,037	UNIFORCE	12/21/93
2,501,359	FRED BEAR	10/30/01
1,290,342	GOLDEN EAGLE	8/14/84
1,317,140	Design (eagle)	1/29/85

Country	Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date
Austria	104,746	BEAR	1/26/84
Benelux	394,564	BEAR	9/22/83
Benelux	600,921	JENNINGS	10/16/96
Canada	408,098	FIRST STRIKE	2/12/93
Canada	408,099	WHITETAIL LEGEND	2/12/93
Canada	408,100	GALE FORCE	2/12/93
Canada	473,600	BEAR	3/25/97
Canada	540,905	JENNINGS	2/7/01
Canada	426,228	CARBON EXTREME	4/15/94
Canada	432,849	UNI FORCE	9/2/94

TRADEMARK REEL: 002725 FRAME: 0729 ?-2003 14:30 FROM: TO:17033065995 P.006/006

Country	Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date
France	96/646,692	BEAR	10/18/96
France	96/646,693	JENNINGS	10/18/96
Germany	1,114,766	JENNINGS	11/25/87
Germany	1,114,767	BEAR	11/25/87
Italy	679,206	BEAR	5/17/96
Italy	679,207	BEAR	5/17/96
Italy	765,371	JENNINGS	12/29/98
witzerland	432.399	BEAR	9/22/95
United	1011801	BEAR	5/25/73

Foreign Trademark Applications			
Country	App. No.	Mark	App. Date
Canada	Ser. No. 1162050	FRED BEAR	12/12/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002725 FRAME: 0730 -2003 14:29 FROM: T0:17033065995 P.003/006

001405-000276.CJM.241872

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bear Archery, Inc., a Florida corporation located at 817 Maxwell Avenue, Evansville, Indiana 47706 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States and foreign Trademarks listed on Schedule A; and,

WHEREAS, SOP Services, Inc., a Nevada corporation located at 2325-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 10, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire said marks and registrations thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration said Bear Archery, Inc., hereby acknowledges the aforesaid contribution, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does contribute, assign and transfer unto SOP Services, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the above named trademarks, including the Certificates of Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof. Assignor agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the Trademark Properties to Assignee.

Said trademarks and registrations are to be held and enjoyed by SOP Services, Inc. for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said Certificate of Registrations has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Bear Archery, Inc. if this assignment and contribution had not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002725 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 10/02/2003

REEL: 002725 FRAME: 0732

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the partic	es hereto have caused this Assignment to be
executed and effective as of the	<u>-9</u> day	of Sistember, 2003.
WITNESS Assignor's hand:		
		BEAR ARCHERY, INC.
		1711
		By: Kirk Williams
		Treasurer
STATE OF INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF VANDERBURGH) SS:)	
above-named for Assignor, <u>Kill</u> executed the foregoing Assignmen	t in my p	for said County and State, personally appeared the respectively. It is me personally known, and who presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as ses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.
		Notary Public
My Commission Expires:		
Accepted By Assignee:		
		SOP SERVICES, INC.
		By/ floly //a.
		Name: Richard C. Gray
$\mathbf{w}_{i} = \mathbf{w}_{i} + \mathbf{w}_{i}$		Title: Secretary
STATE OF INDIANA)	- Contract of the contract of
COUNTY OF VANDERBURGH) SS:	
COUNTY OF VAINDERBURGH	,	
above-named for Assignee, executed the foregoing Assignment	t in my p	for said County and State, personally appeared the to me personally known, and who presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as
his free and voluntary act and deed	for the us	ses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.
		Notary Public
My Commission Expires:		Auglie a. Melser Notary Public Payllis A. Miller
PHYLLIS A WILLER Motary Public. State of http://doi.org/10.1001/10.0001		
County of Westersh Commission Experts 16w 13, 2008		TRADEMARK
		=